
 

 

DARRINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 330 

 

Elementary Library/Zoom Meeting 

1075 Fir Street 

Darrington WA  98241 

 

TUESDAY, JULY 25, 2023 

REGULAR MEETING:  6:30 PM 

AGENDA                    CHAIR, JENNIE REQUA 

A. Call to Order  

B. Flag Salute 
 

C. Roll Call 
 

D. Correspondence 
 

E. Approval of Consent Agenda 
   Action 

 

a. Approval of the June 27, 2023 Regular Meeting Minutes 

 

b. Approval of June Warrants 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

c. Approval of July Warrants 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

F. Approval of Regular Agenda       Action 

 

G. District Reports         Report 

1. PSE 

2. DEA 

3. Student Representative 

 

Fund Issued By 

Beginning 

Warrant 

Ending 

Warrant Amount Pay Date 

General Payroll 

Payroll AP 

ACH 

ACH 

275483 

275489 

 

 

 

 

 

275488 

275500 

 

 

 

 

 

$    3,391.66 

$112,512.42 

$303,021.92 

$192,222.96 

$611,148.96 

 

 

06/30/2023 

06/30/2023 

06/30/2023 

06/30/2023 

 

 

 

General AP 275501 275524 $93,308.74 06/30/2023 

ASB AP 275525 275528 $1,015.05 06/30/2023 

 

Fund Issued By 

Beginning 

Warrant 

Ending 

Warrant Amount Pay Date 

General AP 275529 275566 $204,191.74 07/14/2023 

CP AP 275567 275567 $49,920.00 07/14/2023 

ASB AP 275568 275569 $685.17 07/14/2023 



 

 

4. High School 

5. Special Programs 

6. K-8 School 

7. Superintendent Report 

 

H. Financial and Enrollment Reports   McKenzie Boyd Report 

 

I. Public Comments on Non-Agenda Items 

 

J. Public Comments on Agenda Items 

 

OLD BUSINESS 

K. Policy Update      Tracy Franke  2nd Reading/Action 

 

Policy/Procedure Number Policy/Procedure Title New or Revised 

   

  

NEW BUSINESS 

L. Policy Update      Tracy Franke 1st Reading 

 

Policy/Procedure Number Policy/Procedure Title New or Revised 

2022 Electronic Resources and Internet Safety Revised 

3231 Student Records Revised 

3231P Student Records Revised 

3416P Medication at School Revised 

4050 Data Sharing with Local Tribes New 

4050F Data Sharing with Local Tribes New 

5515 Workforce Secondary Traumatic Stress New 

5515P Workforce Secondary Traumatic Stress New 

6700 Nutrition, Health, and Physical 

Education 

Revised 

6700P Nutrition, Health, and Physical 

Education 

Revised 

  

M. 2022-2023 Budget Extension Hearing  McKenzie Boyd  Action 

 

N. 2022-2023 General Fund Budget Extension McKenzie Boyd  Action 

Resolution 435-07-23 

 

O. 2023-2024 Budget Hearing   McKenzie Boyd  Action 

 

P. 2023-2024 Budget Adoption   McKenzie Boyd  Action 

Resolution 436-07-23 

 

Q. 2023-2024 Athletic Schedules   Tracy Franke   Action 



 

 

and Overnight Trips 

 

R. Superintendent Goal Setting: Identification Tracy Franke   Discussion 

of Possible Performance Goal Topics 

 

S. Gifts to the District    Tracy Franke   Action 

 

T. Agreements and Contracts   Tracy Franke   Action 

 

U. Personnel Actions     Tracy Franke   Action 

 

V. Board Comments     Members   Report 

 

W. Adjournment         Action 


