DARRINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 330

Elementary Library/Zoom Meeting 1075 Fir Street Darrington WA 98241

TUESDAY, JULY 25, 2023 REGULAR MEETING: 6:30 PM

CHAIR, JENNIE REQUA

- A. Call to Order
- B. Flag Salute
- C. Roll Call

AGENDA

- D. Correspondence
- E. Approval of Consent Agenda

Action

- a. Approval of the June 27, 2023 Regular Meeting Minutes
- b. Approval of June Warrants

Fund	Issued By	Beginning Warrant	Ending Warrant	Amount	Pay Date
General	Payroll Payroll AP ACH ACH	275483 275489	275488 275500	\$ 3,391.66 \$112,512.42 \$303,021.92 <u>\$192,222.96</u> \$611,148.96	06/30/2023 06/30/2023 06/30/2023 06/30/2023
General	AP	275501	275524	\$93,308.74	06/30/2023
ASB	AP	275525	275528	\$1,015.05	06/30/2023

c. Approval of July Warrants

		Beginning	Ending		
Fund	Issued By	Warrant	Warrant	Amount	Pay Date
General	AP	275529	275566	\$204,191.74	07/14/2023
СР	AP	275567	275567	\$49,920.00	07/14/2023
ASB	AP	275568	275569	\$685.17	07/14/2023

F. Approval of Regular Agenda

G. District Reports

- 1. PSE
- 2. DEA
- 3. Student Representative

Action

Report

- 4. High School
- 5. Special Programs
- 6. K-8 School
- 7. Superintendent Report
- H. Financial and Enrollment Reports
- I. Public Comments on Non-Agenda Items
- J. Public Comments on Agenda Items

OLD BUSINESS

K. Policy Update

Tracy Franke 2nd Reading/Action

Policy/Procedure Number	Policy/Procedure Title	New or Revised	

NEW BUSINESS

L. Policy Update

Tracy Franke 1st Reading

Policy/Procedure Number	Policy/Procedure Title	New or Revised
2022	Electronic Resources and Internet Safety	Revised
3231	Student Records	Revised
3231P	Student Records	Revised
3416P	Medication at School	Revised
4050	Data Sharing with Local Tribes	New
4050F	Data Sharing with Local Tribes	New
5515	Workforce Secondary Traumatic Stress	New
5515P	Workforce Secondary Traumatic Stress	New
6700	Nutrition, Health, and Physical	Revised
	Education	
6700P	Nutrition, Health, and Physical	Revised
	Education	

M. 2022-2023 Budget Extension Hearing	McKenzie Boyd	Action
N. 2022-2023 General Fund Budget Extension Resolution 435-07-23	McKenzie Boyd	Action
O. 2023-2024 Budget Hearing	McKenzie Boyd	Action
P. 2023-2024 Budget Adoption Resolution 436-07-23	McKenzie Boyd	Action
Q. 2023-2024 Athletic Schedules	Tracy Franke	Action

McKenzie Boyd Report

and Overnight Trips

R. Superintendent Goal Setting: Identification of Possible Performance Goal Topics	Tracy Franke	Discussion
S. Gifts to the District	Tracy Franke	Action
T. Agreements and Contracts	Tracy Franke	Action
U. Personnel Actions	Tracy Franke	Action
V. Board Comments	Members	Report
W. Adjournment		Action